VW(DC) DC Working Voltage [V]  Et Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x1000μS]
VW(AC) AC Working Voltage [V] PP Peak Power Rating [W, 10x1000μS]
VB Typical Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC]   IP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x20μS]
VC Clamping Voltage [V @ IVC] Cap Typical capacitance [pF] @1kHz and 0.5VRMS
IVC Test Current for VC  [A, 8x20µs] Cap tol Capacitance tolerance from typical value
IL Maximum leakage current at the working voltage [μA]
Controlled Capacitance Multilayer Varistors
Thickness (T)

30 = 30Vdc X = 0.05J 380 = 38pF N = ±30% W = 7“ reel (10,000pcs) P = Ni/Sn
Typical Energy Derating Curve (Transient Energy, Peak Current, Power)
How to order (Packaging options)
N W P380
VCAC040230X380NWP ( 0402, 30Vdc, 0.05J, 10A, 38pF, Ni/Sn Term )
© AVX Corporation Rev 17/01/2020 Page 2
VCAC 0402 30 X
+1 (864) 967-2150 http://www.avx.com
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
 (
%
)
Temperature (°C)
Varistor
Automotive
Controlled
Capacitance
Case Size Working
Voltage
Energy
Rating
PackagingCapacitance Termination
®
Capacitance
Tolerance
( 0402, 30Vdc, 0.05J, 10A, 38pF, Ni/Sn Term )
Page 3
Voltage / Current Characteristics
S21 Characteristics
© AVX Corporation Rev 17/01/2020
VCAC040230X380NWP
+1 (864) 967-2150 http://www.avx.com
0
10